Overview:
Quality knows quality, that’s why Allison
chose Chelsea to join their engineers in
developing P.T.O.s specifically for the Allison
World Transmissions. The versatile 277 Series
Powershift exceeds the torque capacity
of a 6-Bolt P.T.O. while offering the tighter
sealing of a 10-Bolt pattern. It is available in

 V = Wetspline & Valve Body Rot. 120°
 277 X G FJ P - B 5 XD
Model Number Designation
BUILT BY
TESTED BY
-2
M
O
D
EL N
O
.
D
A
TE:S/N
N
W
D
PA
T.
7.37"
[187]
4.29"
[109.1]
.93"
[23.7]
.82"
[20.7]
▼
▼
▼
▼
▼
▼
▼
▼
11.44"
[290.7]
▼
▼
Output Option
 XD = 1-1/4" Rd Standard Shaft
 XE = S.A.E. “A” 2-Bolt 5/8" - 9T
1 XK = S.A.E. “B” 2/4-Bolt 7/8" - 13T
 XP = S.A.E. “A” 2-Bolt 7/8" - 13T
 XR = Chelsea Special 7/8" - 13T
 XX = Tapered Output Shaft
 XV = 1-3/8" - 10T Spline w/1410
   Companion Flange
 XY = DIN 5462 8T
1 AF = S.A.E. “BB” 2 or 4-Bolt 1" - 15T
 RF = Rotatable S.A.E. “BB” 2-Bolt
   1" - 15T
 RG = Rotatable S.A.E. “BB”
   4-Bolt 1" - 15T
 PF = Rotatable S.A.E. “BB”
   2-Bolt 1" - 15T for Parker
   Sculptured Pump
 PA = Rotatable S.A.E. “B”
   2-Bolt 7/8" - 13T for Parker
   Sculptured Pump
 BA = 1-1/4" Rd Standard Shaft
   w/Brake
1 ZY = DIN 5462 8T (shorter than
   XY output)
1 RK = Rotatable S.A.E. “B” 2/4-Bolt
   7/8" - 13T
1 RM = Rotatable S.A.E. “B” 2/4-Bolt
   1.0" - 15T
 G220 = RB flange
   w/G102-1-2.0R-4S-AS Pump
Assembly Arrangement